
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:732
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010
HAZIPUR-SUGAULI RAIL LINE
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the Hazipur-Vaishali-Sugauli new rail line;

(b) the amount allocated and spent so far for the said rail line; and

(c) the time by which the said rail line is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Land acquisition completed for 94 Km. out of 148.3 Km. Earthwork, minor and major bridges have been taken up in 81 Km length from Hazipur end.

(b): Expenditure of Rs.126.51 crore has been incurred on this project till March 2010. An outlay of Rs. 30 crore is provided in the Budget 2010-11.

(c): The completion of project will depend upon availability of resources.
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